10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Case 3:21-cv-04534-WHO Document 64 Filed 04/29/22 Page 1 of 4

NELSON MULLINS RILEY &
SCARBOROUGH LLP

Jahmy S. Graham (SBN 300800)
jahmy.graham@nelsonmullins.com
19191 South Vermont Avenue, Suite 900
Torrance, CA 90502

Telephone: (424) 221-7400

Facsimile: (424) 221-7499

Additional Counsel Listed on Signature
Page

Attorneys for Defendants Toyota Motor
Sales, U.S.A., Inc., Toyota Motor North
America, Inc., and Toyota Motor
Corporation

SCHUBERT JONCKHEER & KOLBE
LLP

Robert C. Schubert (No. 62684)

Dustin L. Schubert (No. 254876)

Noah M. Schubert (No. 278696)

Three Embarcadero Center, Suite 1650
San Francisco, California 94111
Telephone: (415) 788-4220

Facsimile: (415) 788-0161

Interim Class Counsel

Additional Counsel on Signature Page

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CHERYL TAVARES, et al,
Plaintiffs,
V.

TOYOTA MOTOR SALES, US.A.,
INC,, et al.,

Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

1

Case No. 3:21-cv-04534-WHO

STIPULATION FOR VOLUNTARY
DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE
PURSUANT TO FEDERAL RULE OF
CIVIL PROCEDURE 41(a) et seq.

STIPULATION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE PURSUANT TO FEDERAL
RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 41(a) et seq.




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Case 3:21-cv-04534-WHO Document 64 Filed 04/29/22 Page 2 of 4

TO ALL PARTIES AND TO THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

In accordance with Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(i1), plaintiffs
Cheryl Tavares, Paulo Tavares, Connie Hart, Roy Stephens, Gerard and Mary Aflague,
Brett Hutcherson, John Litwak, Charles Deffendall and Anan Said (“plaintiffs™) and
defendants Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc. and Toyota Motor North America, Inc.
(“defendants”) hereby stipulate to the dismissal with prejudice of plaintiffs' claims,
actions, and causes of action asserted against defendants, and to the entire action, with
each party to bear his, hers, and/or its respective costs of litigation, attorney's fees, and

expenses.

Dated: April 29, 2022 NELSON MULLINS RILEY &
SCARBOROUGH LLP
By: /s/ Jahmy S. Graham
Jahmy S. Graham

Matthew G. Lindenbaum (admitted Pro Hac
Vice)

Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP
One Financial Center

Suite 3500

Boston, MA 02111

Telephone: (617) 217-4700

Facsimile: (617) 217-4710

Email:
matthew.lindenbaum@nelsonmullins.com

Attorneys for Defendants

Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc., Toyota Motor
North America, Inc., and Toyota Motor
Corporation

Dated: April 29, 2022 SCHUBERT JONCKHEER & KOLBE LLP
By: /s/ Noah M. Schubert
Noah M. Schubert (No. 278696)

2
STIPULATION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE PURSUANT TO FEDERAL
RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 41(a) et seq.




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Case 3:21-cv-04534-WHO Document 64 Filed 04/29/22 Page 3 of 4

(nschubert@sjk.law)

Robert C. Schubert (No. 62684)
(rschubert@sjk.law)

Dustin L. Schubert (No. 254876)
(dschubert@sjk.law)

Schubert Jonckheer & Kolbe LLP
Three Embarcadero Center, Suite 1650
San Francisco, California 94111
Telephone: (415) 788-4220

Facsimile: (415) 788-0161

Interim Class Counsel

CAPSTONE LAW APC
By: /s/ Tarek H. Zohdy
Tarek H. Zohdy

Cody R. Padgett

BERGER MONTAGUE, P.C.

Russell D. Paul (admitted Pro Hac Vice)
Abigail J Gertner (admitted Pro Hac Vice)
Amey J. Park (admitted Pro Hac Vice)
Natalie Lesser (admitted Pro Hac Vice)
1818 Market Street, Suite 3600
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone: (215) 875-3000

Facsimile: (215) 875-4604

Email: rpaul@bm.ne

agertner@bm.net

apark@bm.net

nlesser@bm.net

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Cheryl Tavares, Paulo Tavares, Connie Hart,
Roy Stephens, Gerard and Mary Aflague, Brett
Hutcherson, John Litwak, and Charles
Deffendall

3

STIPULATION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE PURSUANT TO FEDERAL
RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 41(a) et seq.




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Case 3:21-cv-04534-WHO Document 64 Filed 04/29/22 Page 4 of 4
ATTESTATION OF FILER
I, Noah M. Schubert, am the ECF User whose identification and password are
being used to file this Stipulation for Voluntary Dismissal with Prejudice Pursuant to
Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a) et seq. In compliance with Local Rule 5-1(h)(3), |
hereby attest that each of the other signatories concur in this filing’s content and have

authorized its filing.

Date: April 29, 2022 /s/ Noah M. Schubert

4
STIPULATION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE PURSUANT TO FEDERAL
RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 41(a) et seq.




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Case 3:21-cv-04534-WHO Document 64-1 Filed 04/29/22 Page 1 of 1

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
CHERYL TAVARES, et al, ) Case No. 3:21-cv-04534-WHO
)
Plaintiffs, )
) [PROPOSED] ORDER ON
V. ) STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL
) (FRCP Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(ii))
TOYOTA MOTOR SALES, U.S.A., )
INC., et al., )
)
)
)

Defendants.

The Court, having read the Stipulation of Dismissal filed by all parties to have
appeared in this action, and finding good cause,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this action is dismissed in its entirety with
prejudice as to all plaintiffs’ claims, actions and causes of action asserted against
defendants. Each party is to bear its own costs and fees, including, but not limited to,
attorney’s fees and expert fees.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED:

Honorable William H. Orrick

1

[PROPOSED] ORDER ON STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL (FRCP Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(ii))




