	Case 3:21-cv-04534-WHO Document 64 Filed 04/29/22 Page 1 of 4		
1	NELSON MULLINS RILEY &	SCHUBERT JONCKHEER & KOLBE	
2	SCARBOROUGH LLP	LLP Robert C. Sobubort (No. 62684)	
3	Jahmy S. Graham (SBN 300800) jahmy.graham@nelsonmullins.com	Robert C. Schubert (No. 62684) Dustin L. Schubert (No. 254876)	
4	19191 South Vermont Avenue, Suite 900		
5	Torrance, CA 90502 Telephone: (424) 221-7400	Three Embarcadero Center, Suite 1650 San Francisco, California 94111	
6	Facsimile: (424) 221-7499	Telephone: (415) 788-4220	
7	Additional Counsel Listed on Signature	Facsimile: (415) 788-0161	
7 8	Page	Interim Class Counsel	
9	Attorneys for Defendants Toyota Motor	Additional Counsel on Signature Page	
Sales, U.S.A., Inc., Toyota Motor NorthAmerica, Inc., and Toyota Motor			
11	Corporation		
12			
13	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
14	έως της νωρτήςδη διετρίας ως αντισμένα		
15	CHERYL TAVARES, et al,) Case No. 3:21-cv-04534-WHO	
16) Plaintiffs,		
17)) STIPULATION FOR VOLUNTARY	
18	V. ()) DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE) PURSUANT TO FEDERAL RULE OF	
19	TOYOTA MOTOR SALES, U.S.A.,) CIVIL PROCEDURE 41(a) et seq.	
20	INC., <i>et al.</i> ,		
21	Defendants.		
22))		
23			
23 24			
25			
26			
27			
28	1		
	STIPULATION FOR VOLUNTARY DISM	MISSAL WITH PREJUDICE PURSUANT TO FEDERAL	

RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 41(a) et seq.

TO ALL PARTIES AND TO THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

In accordance with Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), plaintiffs Cheryl Tavares, Paulo Tavares, Connie Hart, Roy Stephens, Gerard and Mary Aflague, Brett Hutcherson, John Litwak, Charles Deffendall and Anan Said ("plaintiffs") and defendants Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc. and Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("defendants") hereby stipulate to the dismissal with prejudice of plaintiffs' claims, actions, and causes of action asserted against defendants, and to the entire action, with each party to bear his, hers, and/or its respective costs of litigation, attorney's fees, and expenses.

12	Dated: April 29, 2022	NELSON MULLINS RILEY &
13	Dated. April 29, 2022	SCARBOROUGH LLP
		By: <u>/s/ Jahmy S. Graham</u>
14		Jahmy S. Graham
15		Janniy S. Granam
		Matthew G. Lindenbaum (admitted Pro Hac
16		Vice)
17		Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP
		One Financial Center
18		Suite 3500
19		Boston, MA 02111
		Telephone: (617) 217-4700
20		Facsimile: (617) 217-4710
21		Email:
		matthew.lindenbaum@nelsonmullins.com
22		
23		Attorneys for Defendants
20		Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc., Toyota Motor
24		North America, Inc., and Toyota Motor
25		Corporation
25		
26		
07	Dated: April 29, 2022	SCHUBERT JONCKHEER & KOLBE LLP
27		By: /s/ Noah M. Schubert
28		Noah M. Schubert (No. 278696)
ľ		2
		NTARY DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE PURSUANT TO FEDERAL
	KULE	OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 41(a) et seq.

1	
2	(nschubert@sjk.law) Robert C. Sobubert (No. 62684)
3	Robert C. Schubert (No. 62684) (rschubert@sjk.law)
	Dustin L. Schubert (No. 254876)
4	(dschubert@sjk.law)
5	Schubert Jonckheer & Kolbe LLP Three Embarcadero Center, Suite 1650
6	San Francisco, California 94111
7	Telephone: (415) 788-4220
8	Facsimile: (415) 788-0161
9	Interim Class Counsel
10	CAPSTONE LAW APC
11	By: <u>/s/ Tarek H. Zohdy</u>
	Tarek H. Zohdy Cody R. Padgett
12	Cody R. Fadgett
13	BERGER MONTAGUE, P.C.
14	Russell D. Paul (admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice)</i>
15	Abigail J Gertner (admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i>) Amey J. Park (admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)
	Natalie Lesser (admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)
16	1818 Market Street, Suite 3600
17	Philadelphia, PA 19103
18	Telephone: (215) 875-3000 Facsimile: (215) 875-4604
19	Email: rpaul@bm.ne
20	agertner@bm.net
	apark@bm.net nlesser@bm.net
21	messer@om.net
22	Attorneys for Plaintiffs
23	Cheryl Tavares, Paulo Tavares, Connie Hart,
24	Roy Stephens, Gerard and Mary Aflague, Brett Hutcherson, John Litwak, and Charles
	Deffendall
25	
26	
27	
28	
	3 STIPULATION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE PURSUANT TO FEDERAL

RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 41(a) et seq.

2	I, Noah M. Schubert, am the ECF User whose identification and password are
3 4	being used to file this Stipulation for Voluntary Dismissal with Prejudice Pursuant to
5	Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a) et seq. In compliance with Local Rule 5-1(h)(3), I
6	hereby attest that each of the other signatories concur in this filing's content and have
7	authorized its filing.
8	
9	Date: April 29, 2022 /s/ Noah M. Schubert
10	
11	
12	
13	
14 15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	4
	STIPULATION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE PURSUANT TO FEDERAL RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 41(a) et seq.

	Case 3:21-cv-04534-WHO Document 64-1 Filed 04/29/22 Page 1 of 1		
1			
2	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
3 4	CHERYL TAVARES, <i>et al</i> ,) Case No. 3:21-cv-04534-WHO		
5	Plaintiffs,)) [PROPOSED] ORDER ON		
6	v. (FRCP Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(ii))		
7 8	TOYOTA MOTOR SALES, U.S.A., INC., <i>et al.</i> ,		
9 10) Defendants.)		
11			
12	The Court having and the Stimulation of Dismissed file the all mention to have		
13	The Court, having read the Stipulation of Dismissal filed by all parties to have		
14	appeared in this action, and finding good cause,		
15	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this action is dismissed in its entirety with		
16	prejudice as to all plaintiffs' claims, actions and causes of action asserted against		
17 18	defendants. Each party is to bear its own costs and fees, including, but not limited to,		
19	attorney's fees and expert fees.		
20	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
21	DATED:		
22			
23	Honorable William H. Orrick		
24			
25 26			
26 27			
28			
	1		

[PROPOSED] ORDER ON STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL (FRCP Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(ii))